

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No.328/2022
CNR – WBSP01-018835-2022

Present :T.N Pradhan (JO Code - WB00743)
Judge-in-Charge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.05
Dt.21.01.2023

Accused person namely **Md. Sagir Khan @ Sasin Khan** surrender before the Court and files a bail petition alongwith fresh vokatnama and documents praying for regular bail. He is taken into custody.

Heard both sides.

It appears from the record that this accused person has been granted bail u/s 438 of Cr.P.C vide Order No.03 dated 18.01.2023 passed in CMC-191 of 2023. There is no special reason to reject his prayer. Therefore, his bail prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, accused person namely **Md. Sagir Khan @ Sasin Khan** shall be released on bail of Rs.3,000/-(rupees three thousand only) with two surety of Rs.1,500/- (rupees one thousand five hundred only) each subject to satisfaction of learned C.J.M Alipore on condition that he shall cooperate with the I.O during investigation and **he shall not contact with the victim girl directly** and, i.d to J.C.

If on bail to date i.e.16.05.2023 for appearance of accused person and I.O's report.

D/c by me.
Sd/-T.N Pradhan
Judge-in-Charge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-T.N Pradhan
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.