

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 328/2022
CNR: WBSP01-018835-2022

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 16
Dt. 29.07.2025

Accused Md. Sagir on bail is absent by petition.

Today is fixed for I.O's report.

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by the Bench Clerk-I that as per register of POCSO Cases, charge sheet has already been submitted in this case on 18.10.2023.

Perused the case record wherefrom it appears that the charge sheet has been tagged with the case record. From the final report it appears that I.O has submitted Ekbalpore P.S charge sheet bearing no. 377 of 2023 dated 27.09.2023 against accused Md. Sagir Khan @Sasin Khan for offence punishable under section 448/324/554 IPC and sec 8 of POCSO Act 2012 along with copies of relevant documents.

Seen and perused the materials in the case record and the final report U/s- 173 Cr.P.C.

Cognizance is taken.

Fix **05.03.2026** for appearance of accused and supply of copy.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.